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Sarah Abney 
Project Director, Affiliated Service Providers of 
Indiana (ASPIN) 
8440 Woodfield Crossing Blvd, Ste 460 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
sabney@aspin.org 
Ph: 317-721-0011 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Amanda Arnold 
Chronic Disease Manager, The Health Care 
Collaborative of Rural Missouri 
825 South Business Highway 13 
Lexington, MO 64016 
amanda@livewellcenters.org 
Ph: 816-807-5795 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Amber Berrian 
Public Health Analyst, HRSA 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
aberrian@hrsa.gov 
Ph: 240-507-3222 
HRSA Network Planning Grant Program Officer 

Jayne Berube 
Commisioned Corps, HRSA 
5600 Fischers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
jberube@hrsa.gov 
Ph: 301-443-4281 
HRSA Network Development Grant Program 
Officer 

Rebecca Bialecki, PhD 
VP Community Health Initiatives, Heywood 
Healthcare 
2033 Main Street 
Athol, MA 01331 
sharon.bonneau@heywood.org 
Ph: 978-249-3511 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Patricia Bianchi 
CEO, Pershing General Hospital 
PO Box 661 
Lovelock, NV 89419 
pbianchi@pershinghospital.org 
Ph: 775-273-2621 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Mike Bice 
Network Director, Regional Health Care Network 
34011 US Hwy 280 E 
Childersburg, AL 35044 
mike@managementmed.com 
Ph: 256-378-3313 
HRSA HIT Workforce Grantee 

Johnie Boatright 
North Florida Network Director, NFCC 
325 Turner Davis DR 
Madison, Fl 32340 
mccormickj@nfcc.edu 
Ph: 850-973-9470 
HRSA HIT Workforce Grantee 
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Lynn Borup 
Executive Director, Tri-County Health Network 
PO Box 4222 
Telluride, CO 81435 
lynn@telluridefoundation.org 
Ph: 719-480-3822 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Gina Brien 
Health Education, Montgomery County Health 
Dept. 
117 Civic Center 
Mount Sterling, KY 40353 
ginal.brien@ky.gov 
Ph: 859-497-2441 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Jan Chamness 
Public Health Director, Montgomery County 
Health Department 
117 Civic Center 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 
janm.chamness@ky.gov 
Ph: 859-497-2422 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Michele Cherry 
Manager, Grants & Special Projects, Vidant 
Edgecombe Hospital 
111 Hospital Dr. 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
michele.cherry@vidanthealth.com 
Ph: 252-641-8293 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Mary Kay Chess, PhD 
Dean, Pinchot University 
8201 NE Blakely Heights Court 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
marykaychess@comcast.net 
Ph: 541-690-4178 
NCHN Member, Speaker 

Darcy Czarnik Laurin 
Executive Director, Thumb Rural Health Network 
2188 S. Duncan Road 
Midland, MI 48640 
trhn.darcy@gmail.com 
Ph: 989-374-0038 
NCHN Member 

Rebecca Davis, PhD 
Executive Director, NCHN 
400 S. Main St. 
Hardinsburg, KY 40143 
rdavis@nchn.org 
Ph: 970-712-0732 
NCHN Staff 

Tara Dilley 
Program Coordinator, Southeast Texas Health 
System 
303 W South 
Weimar, TX 78962 
tipoutreach@yahoo.com 
Ph: 361-772-1547 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Deena Dodd 
Network Development Officer, Indiana Rural 
Health Association 
2901 Ohio Blvd Suite 240 
Terre Haute, IN 47803 
ddodd@indianarha.org 
Ph: 812-478-3919 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Gail Emrick 
Executive Director, Southeast Arizona Area Health 
Education Center 
1171 W Target Range Road 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
gemrick@seahec.org 
Ph: 520-287-4722 
HRSA Network Development Grantee, HRSA 
Network Planning Grantee 
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Nicky Fadley 
Director of the Rural America Program, Future 
Generations 
PO Box 436 
New Market, VA 22844 
nfadley@future.org 
Ph: 703-999-7957 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Rudolph Fedrizzi 
Director of Community Health Clinical integration, 
Cheshire Medical Center/Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Keene 
580 Court Street 
Keene, NH 03431 
rfedrizzi@cheshire-med.com 
Ph: 603-354-5400 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Nancy Frank 
Executive Director, North Country Health 
Consortium 
262 Cottage Street, Suite 230 
Littleton, NH 03561 
nfrank@nchcnh.org 
Ph: 603-259-3700 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Heather Fuller 
Executive Director, Sunflower Health Network 
400 S. Santa Fe 
Salina, KS 67401 
hfuller@srhc.com 
Ph: 785-452-8660 
NCHN Member 

Katie Goforth 
Network Director, South Cumberland Plateau 
Health Network 
419 Ingman Cliff Road 
Tracy City, TN 37387 
goforth.scphn@gmail.com 
Ph: 615-417-7258 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Annette Gunyuzlu 
Community Services Manager, Skills of Central PA, 
Inc. 
6395 State Route 103 North; Bldg 35 
Lewistown, PA 17044 
agunyuzl@skillsgroup.org 
Ph: 717-242-0313 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Leslie Hall 
Executive Director, Michigan Rural EMS Network 
PO Box 265 
Caro, MI 48723 
leslie@mirems.org 
Ph: 989-284-5345 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee, HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Holly Hansen 
COO/Network Director, Nevada Rural Hospital 
Partners 
4600 Kietzke Lane Suite I-209 
Reno, NV 89502 
holly@nrhp.org 
Ph: 775-827-4770 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Marie Heart 
Staff Development Coordinator, Ute Mountain Ute 
Tribe 
P.O. Box 248 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
mheart1960@yahoo.com 
Ph: 970-564-5714 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Becky Highfill 
Grants Manager, Pullman Regional Hospital 
Foundation 
840 SE Bishop Blvd. Suite 200 
Pullman, WA 99163 
becky.highfill@pullmanregional.org 
Ph: 509-332-2033 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 
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Andrea Huggenvik 
Project Manager, Northwest Wisconsin Workforce 
Investment Board 
PO Box 616 
Ashland, WI 54806 
ahuggenvik@nwcep.org 
Ph: 715-682-9141 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Dave Johnson 
Director of Member Relations & Business 
Development, RWHC 
880 Independence Lane 
Sauk City, WI 53583 
djohnson@rwhc.com 
Ph: 608-643-2343 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Myson Joseph 
RHIT Grant Director, Mountain Empire Community 
College 
3441 Mountain Empire Rd 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219 
mjoseph@mecc.edu 
Ph: 276-523-2400 
HRSA HIT Workforce Grantee 

Lindsey Karlson 
Network Director, Horizon Health Care, Inc. 
PO Box 99 
Howard, SD 57349 
lkarlson@horizonhealthcare.org 
Ph: 605-772-4525 
HRSA HIT Workforce Grantee 

Gretchen Klein 
Executive Director, Prince of Wales Health 
Network 
P.O. Box 812 
Craig, AK 99921 
info@powhealthnetwork.org 
Ph: 907-617-7635 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Deborah Loesch-Griffin 
Director, Healthy Communities Coalition 
Turning Point, Inc. PO Box 1028 
Virginia City, NV 89440 
trnpt@aol.com 
Ph: 775-843-2275 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Natassja Manzanero 
Public Health Analyst, HRSA 
5600 Fischers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
nmanzanero@hrsa.gov 
Ph: 301-443-2077 
HRSA HIT Workforce Program Officer 

Heman Marshall 
Principal, Woods Rogers PLC Attorneys at Law 
10 South Jefferson St., Suite 1400 
Roanoke, VA 24011 
marshall@woodsrogers.com 
Ph: 540-983-7600 
Speaker 

Gwen Martin, PhD 
President, Evalytics LLC 
5423 N Northwood Rd 
Kansas City, MO 64151 
gmartin@evalytics.net 
Ph: 816-741-5642 
Speaker 

Sandra McBee-Strayer 
Manager, Rural Health Programs, Ohio 
University/Integrating Professionals for 
Appalachian Children 
7400 Marcy Rd. NW 
Lancaster, OH 43130 
smcbee7@yahoo.com 
Ph: 614-270-1073 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 
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Martha McLeod 
Consultant, MMcLeod Consulting 
348 Wells Road 
Franconia, NH 03580 
mmcleod823@gmail.com 
Ph: 603-491-0542 
Speaker 

Leah Meyers 
Network Director, Arizona Alliance for Community 
Health Centers 
700 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
lisan@aachc.org 
Ph: 602-288-7557 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

David Mortimer 
Delivery Innovation Grant Program Manager, 
Hospital Sisters Health System 
304 Sixth Ave 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
David.Mortimer@hshs.org 
Ph: 217-381-5483 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Lisa Nieri 
Director of Community Development and Special 
Populations, Arizona Alliance for Community 
Health Centers 
700 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
lisan@aachc.org 
Ph: 602-288-7557 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Joann Ort 
Administrator, OSU Radiology 
6931 Betsey Place 
Worthington, OH 43085 
jhowland@columbus.rr.com 
Ph: 614-519-6736 
Speaker 

Stacie Pace 
Network Director, Rural Health Network of 
Oklahoma 
209 N. 4th 
Hugo, OK 74743 
stacie@rhnofoklahoma.org 
Ph: 580-326-3351 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Kirsten Platte 
Executive Director, Community Health Access 
Network 
207 S. Main Street 
Newmarket, NH 03857 
kplatte@chan-nh.org 
Ph: 603-292-7205 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Leslie Quinn 
Program Coordinator, National Rural Health 
Resource Center 
600 E. Superior St., #404 
Duluth, MN 55802 
lquinn@ruralcenter.org  
Ph: 218-727-9390 
NCHN Member 

Floribella Redondo 
AzCHW Network Director, Southeast Arizona Area 
Health Education Center 
1171 W Target Range Road 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
lweime@seahec.org 
Ph: 520-287-4722 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Greg Roeback 
COO, Great Mines Health Center 
#1 Southtowne Drive 
Potosi, MO 63664 
groeback@gmhcenter.org 
Ph: 314-922-5909 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 
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Simone Rueschemeyer 
Executive Director, Vermont Care Network 
137 Elm Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
simone@vermontcarepartners.org 
Ph: 802-318-6910 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Ronald Scott 
Grants and Contracts Administrator, Ute Mountain 
Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box 189 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
rscott@utemountain.org 
Ph: 970-564-5656 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Cindy Siler 
Deputy Director, Tennessee Rural Partnership 
5201 Virginia Way 
Brentwod, TN 37027 
cindy.siler@tnrp.org 
Ph: 615-401-7461 
NCHN Member, Speaker 

Suzanne Smith 
HealthTran Coordinator, The Health Care 
Collaborative of Rural Missouri 
825 South Business Highway 13 
Lexington, MO 64016 
suzanne@hccnetwork.org 
Ph: 660-259-2440 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Regina Smith 
Project Director, Bleckley County Board of 
Education 
242 E Dykes Street 
Cochran, GA 31014 
regina_smith@bleckley.k12.ga.us 
Ph: 478-934-4300 
HRSA Network Development Grantee 

Cindra Stahl 
Network Director, AHEC/ORH 
PO Box 170520 
Bozeman, MT 59717 
cindra.stahl@montana.edu 
Ph: 406-994-6499 
HRSA HIT Workforce Grantee 

Jordan Tenenbaum 
Vice President, Allevant Solutions 
3 Winfield Pointe 
Creve Cour, MO 63141 
jtenenbaum@allevant.com 
Ph: 314-302-5373 
Speaker 

Trish VanNorman 
Project Director, Harbor Beach Community 
Hospital 
210 S First St. 
Harbor Beach, MI 48441 
tvannorman@hbch.org 
Ph: 989-712-0203 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

Laura Watters 
Director, Kreider Services, Inc. 
PO Box 366 
Dixon, IL 61021 
wattersl@kreiderservices.org 
Ph: 815-288-6691 
NCHN Member, HRSA Network Development 
Grantee 

Linda Weiss 
EVP, Champion of Service Integrity and Quality, 
Trust Health Care Services 
2705 S. Oakland Forest Dr. Unit 103 
Oakland Park, FL 33309 
weissocean@gmail.com 
Ph: 217-549-4121 
Speaker 
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Katherine Wilkes 
Program Manager, National Rural Health Resource 
Center 
600 E. Superior St., #404 
Duluth, MN 55802 
kwilkes@ruralcenter.org 
Ph: 218-727-9392 
NCHN Member 

Denise Zernell 
Director, Penn Highlands Healthcare DuBois 
100 Hospital Ave. 
DuBois, PA 15801 
dmzernell@phhealthcare.org 
Ph: 814-375-6760 
HRSA Network Planning Grantee 

 


